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Regd. & Corporate Office : Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001
Website : www.bsnl.in



General Manager (S & M - CM)
Sales & Marketing - Consumer Mobility
3rd Floor, New CTS Building

16, Greams Road, Chennai – 600 006

Phone: 044-28297878 Fax: 044-28297979


S&M-CM /169/CUG/11-12/18                                         dt @ Chennai-6 the  21.07.2011.

Sub: Clarification on Local CUG Plan in Prepaid services -reg.
Ref : This office letter of even nos.13 dt 04-07-11 and  16 dt 16-07-11
Kindly refer to this office letters cited above , wherein the launch of Local CUG in TN LSA and clarification were  intimated. 
W.r t  sl.no 19 in the table, it is further clarified to the field queries that the CUG customer, while availing the CUG facility, is  not allowed  to change his Vinadi Special or  all@49 Special plan on which CUG was formed. If the customer wants to change his plan , he has to come out of the CUG plan and change to the desired plan. 

The revised table is also  given below for ready reference

There is no change in other terms and conditions.
	slno
	Description
	Prepaid CUG plan I Grp size

 (3-25)
	Prepaid CUG plan I Grp size 

(3-25)
	Prepaid CUG plan II 

Grp size (26&Above )
	Prepaid CUG plan II 

Grp size (26&Above )

	1.
	Main Plans eligible to form CUG
	  1p/sec

(Vinadi special)
	@49p/min

special
	  1p/sec

(Vinadi special)
	@49p/min

special

	2.
	Main Plan validity
	270 days 
	270 days 
	270 days 
	270 days 

	3
	SIM cost
	Rs 20/-
	Rs 20/-
	Rs 20/-
	Rs 20/-

	4
	FRC
	Rs.42/-
	Rs. 48/-
	Rs 42/-
	Rs.48/-

	5
	Topup
	Rs.110/-
	Rs.110/
	Rs.110/-
	Rs.110/

	6
	Starter Pack  (3+4+5) for NEW customers to form CUG
	Rs.172-
	Rs.178/-
	Rs.172/-
	Rs.178/-

	7
	FreeUsage  offered with FRCs for the new customers and are to be consumed within a month from the date of activation

	
	Free Voice calls

On-Net in Rs
	30
	30
	30
	30

	
	Free Voice calls

Off-Net in Rs
	20
	20
	20
	20

	
	Free Data usage in MB
	50
	50
	50
	50

	
	Free P2P SMS in nos.Local
	250
	250
	250
	250

	
	Free P2P SMS in nos.STD
	250
	250
	250
	250

	8
	CUG validity
	Max. of 30/31days or till the end of the calender month irrespective of day of CUG formation.

	9
	GP1after expiry of  main plan validity
	15 days
	15 days
	15 days
	15 days

	10
	GP2 after expiry of  GP1
	165 days  
	165 days  
	165 days  
	165 days  

	11
	Rent for the month (whole /part )
	Rs.80/-
	Rs 80/-
	Rs.60/-
	Rs 60/-

	12
	Voice call tariff within  CUG
	FREE
	FREE
	FREE
	FREE

	13
	 SMS within CUG
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan

	14
	Tariff VOICE/SMS/ GPRS(  outside CUG) anywhere
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan

	15
	Roaming charges
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan

	16
	Friends & Family
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan

	17
	Recharge coupons/topup
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan
	As per plan

	18
	Booster Voice/GPRS/ SMS
	All are allowed 
	All are allowed


	All are allowed 
	All are allowed



	19
	Change to other plans while in CUG
	Not allowed 
	Not allowed
	Not allowed
	Not allowed

	20 
	Change to other plans, once the customer comes out of CUG
	Allowed
	Allowed
	Allowed
	Allowed


This is for kind information of all please.
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(K.R. Aravindavalli)

AGM(Marketing-CM)

Chennai06, TN circle
To
GM (NW-O CM), Trichy -1/ Coimbatore   –    For information & necessary action please. 

GM(S&M-CM), Chennai Telephones, Chennai – For information please.

GM (F) / Sr. GM (TR) TN Circle, Chennai for information please.

DGM/DE In charge IN -  Trichy  - for necessary action please.

DGM (N/W-O)/DE Commercial Coimbatore - For information & necessary action  please.

Heads of SSAs, -- for kind information and necessary action please.

DGM (Sales) & AGM (Sales),  Chennai-6 –For information and informing Sales  Heads , franchisee managers and retail managers and other Channel partners along with commission structure as applicable. 

DGM (CS), Chennai-6  -  For information  and informing Call Centre/Customer Service Centre Officials and ensure uploading the information on the website “tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in” .

 DGM(S&M-CM)/AGM (Mktg-CM), Chennai Telephones, Chennai – for information & necessary  action please
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